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CLIFFE DEKKER HOFMEYR

CDH APPOINTS NEW CORPORATE & COMMERCIAL
DIRECTOR

Commercial law firm Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr (CDH) is pleased to announce the
appointment of RACHEL KELLY, who joined the firm’'s Corporate & Commercial
practice as a Director on 1 May 2020.

CDH Chief Executive Officer Brent Williams extended a warm welcome to Rachel:
"Despite the uncertainty of our current situation, we are continuing to build a
future-focussed leading law firm — albeit in a different form from the one that we
envisaged at the beginning of the year. We continue to be talent-centric, building the firm'’s
strength and resilience, our competitiveness, and our sustained ability to serve our clients
with excellence within the new normal.”

Rachel focuses on corporate and commercial law, including mergers and acquisitions, the
negotiation and preparation of a wide range of commercial agreements, due diligence
investigations and reports, legal opinions, advising on and assisting clients with B-BBEE
compliance and transactions, and corporate structures (including trusts).

Rachel acts as lead attorney for many local and international companies in transactions
involving acquisitions or disposals and corporate restructures. In addition, she also assists
international clients to set up businesses in South Africa. This includes advice on financing,
exchange control and regulatory approvals. Her clients include multinationals in retail, IT,
insurance, banking, mining, and the pharmaceutical industry.

Furthermore, Rachel has been recommended in Legal 500, Corporate, Commercial and
M&A for 2019.

"Welcome to CDH Rachel, we wish you a long and prosperous career with us,”
concluded Williams.

Kind regards,

Gasant Orrie
Chief Executive Officer =~ Cape Managing Partner
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OUR TEAM

For more information about our practice areas and services, please contact:

Thabile Fuhrmann

Chairperson

Director

Dispute Resolution

T +27(0)11562 1331

E thabile.fuhrmann@cdhlegal.com

Brent Williams

Chief Executive Officer

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1167

E brent.williams@cdhlegal.com

Gasant Orrie

Cape Managing Partner
Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)21 405 6044

E gasant.orrie@cdhlegal.com

Allison Alexander

National Practice Head

Executive Consultant

Trusts & Estates

T +27(0)21 481 6403

E allison.alexander@cdhlegal.com

Emil Brincker

National Practice Head
Director

Tax & Exchange Control

T +27(0)11 562 1063

E emilbrincker@cdhlegal.com

BBBEE STATUS: LEVEL ONE CONTRIBUTOR

Jacquie Cassette

National Practice Head

Director

Pro Bono & Human Rights

T +27(0)11 562 1036

E jacquie.cassette@cdhlegal.com

Chris Charter

National Practice Head
Director

Competition

T +27(0)11562 1053

E chris.charter@cdhlegal.com

Tim Fletcher

National Practice Head
Director

Dispute Resolution

T+27 (0)11 562 1061

E tim.fletcher@cdhlegal.com

Willem Jacobs

National Practice Head

Director

Corporate & Commercial

T +27(0)11 562 1555

E willem jacobs@cdhlegal.com

Aadil Patel

National Practice Head
Director

Employment

T +27(0)11562 1107

E aadil.patel@cdhlegal.com

Christoff Pienaar

National Practice Head

Director

Technology, Media & Telecommunications
T +27(0)21 481 6350

E christoff.pienaar@cdhlegal.com

John Webber

National Practice Head
Director

Real Estate

T +27(0)11 562 1444

E john.webber@cdhlegal.com

Deon Wilken

National Practice Head
Director

Finance & Banking

T +27(0)11562 1096

E deon.wilken@cdhlegal.com

Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr is very pleased to have achieved a Level 1 BBBEE verification under the new BBBEE Codes of Good Practice. Our BBBEE verification is
one of several components of our transformation strategy and we continue to seek ways of improving it in a meaningful manner.

This information is published for general information purposes and is not intended to constitute legal advice. Specialist legal advice should always be sought in
relation to any particular situation. Cliffe Dekker Hofmeyr will accept no responsibility for any actions taken or not taken on the basis of this publication.

JOHANNESBURG

1 Protea Place, Sandton, Johannesburg, 2196. Private Bag X40, Benmore, 2010, South Africa. Dx 154 Randburg and Dx 42 Johannesburg.

T +27(0)11 562 1000 F +27 (0)11 562 1111 E jhb@cdhlegal.com

CAPE TOWN
11 Buitengracht Street, Cape Town, 8001. PO Box 695, Cape Town, 8000, South Africa. Dx 5 Cape Town.
T +27(0)21 481 6300 F +27 (0)21 481 6388 E ctn@cdhlegal.com

STELLENBOSCH
14 Louw Street, Stellenbosch Central, Stellenbosch, 7600.
T +27(0)21 4816400 E cdhstellenbosch@cdhlegal.com
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